

**SELF STUDY REPORT** 





2018-2023

# Supporting Documents for NAAC Self Study Report (SSR) (3rd Cycle)

Period: 2018-2023



|  | Criterion 5   | Key Indicator: 5.1.4  |
|--|---|---|
|  | Criterion 5 - Student<br>Support and<br>Progression | 5.1.4: Anti Ragging   |
|  | Metric<br>Number: 5.1.4                             | 5.1.4: Redressel of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases. |

Prepared and submitted by:

Mariani College

COORDINATOR, IQAC CELL Mariani College, Mariani



Principal Mariani



[Naharbari Grant, Mariani]

www.marianicollege.org.in

[03771-242118, Fax: 03771-244525]

[marianicollege@yahoo.in]



#### **SELF STUDY REPORT**



FOR 3RD CYCLE OF NAAC ACCREDITATION

2018-2023



# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MARIANI COLLEGE

Estd. 1966 (Affiliated to Dibrugarh University) NAAC Accrediated "B+" Institute

Ref No...MC/

Date .:- 02-08-2018

#### ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

#### YEAR 2018-2019

- 1. Dr. Haren Saikia -- (Principal)
- 2. Bipin Borah -(Secretary)
- 3. Pradip Kr Baruah-(Member)
- 4. Khirod Deka -(Member)
- 5. Basanta Kumar Borah -(Member)
- 6. Mariani College Student Union President

For Principal

Mariani College, Mariani

COORDINATOR, IQAC CELL Mariani College, Mariani



Principal Mariani
Mariani College, Mariani





#### **SELF STUDY REPORT**



FOR 3RD CYCLE OF NAAC ACCREDITATION

2018-2023



#### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MARIANI COLLEGE

Estd. 1966 (Affiliated to Dibrugarh University) NAAC Accrediated "B+" Institute

Ref No ... MC/

Date .: - 02 - 08 - 2019

#### ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

#### YEAR 2019-2020

- 1. Dr. Haren Saikia —(Principal)
- Bipin Borah -(Secretary)
- 3. Dr. Horen Goowalla -(Member)
- Hamen Saikia -(Member)
- 5. Rupeswar Sonowal -(Member)

6. Mariani College Student Union (General secretary)

for\_ Principal Mariani College, Mariani

COORDINATOR, IQAC CELL Mariani College, Mariani



Principal Mariani



[Naharbari Grant, Mariani]

www.marianicollege.org.in

[03771-242118, Fax: 03771-244525] [marianicollege@yahoo.in]



#### SELF STUDY REPORT



#### FOR 3RD CYCLE OF NAAC ACCREDITATION

2018 - 2023

The Anti-Ragging Committee for the Session of 2020-2021 has not been formed due to the Covid Pandemic outboust and nationwide lock down through the country. So, the authority did not feel the need to form a new Anti-Ragging Committee as the classes were conducted in **online mode** instead of offline classes.



#### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MARIANI COLLEGE

Estd. 1966 (Affiliated to Dibrugarh University)

NAAC Accrediated "B+" Institute

Ref No ... MC/56 1m15 c | 2022 17 C/A)

Date: - 02/06/2022

#### Anti Ragging Committee

The College has adopted a policy of zero tolerance towards ragging and an Anti Ragging Committee(ARC) had been set up, in case of any complaint regarding such matter, a student/gardian may contact any one of the following Anti Ragging Coommitteemembers.

#### Members of Anti Ragging Committee 2021-2022:

- 1. Principal
- 2. Vice Principal
- 3. Circle Officer, Mariani Revenue Circle : Member
- O/C, Mariani Police Station
   Mr. Pulin Handique (Parent)
- 6. Mr. Dhruba Jyoti Neog
- 7. Dr. Bani Bora
- 8. Dr. Muhim Chutia
- 9. Mr. Ratan Singh Koiri (Non Teaching Staff)
- 10. President MCSU

: Chairperson Coordinator

- : Member
- Member

Principal Marjani College Mariani

MARIANI COLLEGE

BBrown -COORDINATOR, IQAC CELL Mariani College, Mariani



Principal Mariani College, Mariani



[Naharbari Grant, Mariani]

www.marianicollege.org.in

[03771-242118, Fax: 03771-244525] [marianicollege@yahoo.in]





#### FOR 3RD CYCLE OF NAAC ACCREDITATION

2018-2023



# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MARIANI COLLEGE Estd. 1966 (Affiliated to Dibrugarh University) NAAC Accreditated "B+" Institute

Ref No...MC

Date: - 02 - 08 - 2022

Anti Ragging Cell for the Session 2022-2023

1. Principal

: Chairperson

2. Vice- Principal

: Coordinator

3. Circle Officer( Mariani Revenue Circle)

4. Officer In-Charge, Mariani Police Station : Member

: Member

5. Ms. Sudipa Das ( Parent)

: Member

6. Dr. Bani Bora

: Member

: Member

7. Mr. Hamen Saikia

8. Dr. Muhim Chutia

: Member

Member

9. Mr. Ratan Kairi(Office Staff) 10. President MCSU (Student)

: Member

Principal Mariani Coffege, M

Phone: 03771-247118, Fax: 03771-244525, e-mail: marianicollege@yaboo.in, web: www.marianicollege.oza.in

COORDINATOR, IQAC CELL Mariani College, Mariani



Principal Mariani College, Mariani

